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TRENDS to Cease Print Version
TRENDS will soon end as a printed periodical. After Jan. 10, 2001, TRENDS will be
available for free on the Internet at http://recenter.tamu.edu/data/trends.html.

Paid subscribers will receive additional issues of Tierra Grande magazine equal to
their remaining TRENDS subscription. Comments or questions should be sent to
info@recenter.tamu.edu or Editor, TRENDS, Real Estate Center, Texas A&M University,
2115 TAMU, College Station, TX 77843-2115.

The Editors

Table 1. Price Distribution of MLS Homes Sold in Texas
(percent)

Oct 00- Year-to-Date
Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 Unit Chg

Price Range 2000 2000 1999 Unit Chg 2000 Year Ago

$29,999 or less 2.8 2.4 2.9 -0.1 2.6 -0.1

30,000 - 39,999 2.9 2.2 3.1 -0.2 2.5 -0.3

40,000 - 49,999 3.9 3.5 4.1 -0.2 3.6 -0.6

50,000 - 59,999 6.1 4.7 6.5 -0.4 5.2 -0.9

60,000 - 69,999 8.2 6.5 8.2 0.0 7.0 -1.3

70,000 - 79,999 8.5 7.8 8.8 -0.3 8.0 -0.9

80,000 - 89,999 9.4 7.9 9.3 0.1 8.5 -0.5

90,000 - 99,999 7.9 7.1 7.7 0.2 7.1 -0.5

100,000 - 119,999 10.7 11.3 10.8 -0.1 11.0 -0.1

120,000 - 139,999 9.6 10.3 9.2 0.4 9.9 0.2

140,000 - 159,999 6.7 7.7 6.6 0.1 7.5 0.7

160,000 - 179,999 5.7 6.4 5.5 0.2 5.8 0.8

180,000 - 199,999 3.6 4.2 3.5 0.1 4.0 0.5

200,000 - 249,999 5.5 6.5 5.2 0.3 6.3 0.8

250,000 - 299,999 2.8 4.0 2.8 0.0 3.8 0.7

300,000 - 399,999 2.9 3.6 2.9 0.0 3.6 0.7

400,000 - 499,999 1.2 1.5 1.2 0.0 1.5 0.3

500,000 - and more 1.7 2.3 1.7 0.0 2.1 0.5

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas

Note: "-" = data not available

A&M University

if &VA$ "TA"



Table 2. Texas Residential MLS Activity: Days-to-Sell and Houses for Sale

Estimated Days-to-Sell (DTS) Number of Houses for Sale

Oct 00- Year-to-Date Oct 00- Year-to-Date

Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg

MLS Area 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Arlington

Austin

Bay Area

Beaumont

Brazoria County

Brownsville

Bryan-College Station

Collin County

Corpus Christi

Dallas

Denton County .

ElPaso

Fort Bend

Galveston

Garland

Harlingen

Houston

Irv ing

Killeen-Fort Hood:

Laredo

Longview-Marshall

Lubbock

Lufkin

McAllen

Montgomery County

Nacogd ces.

Northeast Tarrant County

Odessa-Midland

Palestine

Paris

Port Arthur

San Angelo

San Antonio

San arcos

Tear ka'..:.

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

100

102

53

41

71

111:

155

81

64

134 1

61

67

.102.

71

97 1

30

- 51

68

50

.141.

- I
61

-1 1

371

102 1

131 1

102 1

117 1

81

99 99 2 99 -4

05 85 20 91 20

53 55 -3 53 -10

40 38 8 35 -21

0 61: : : 6 8 ; 1 2 .

08 91 2? 100 16

7. 7; -26

.23 ... 126: 23 3 13$ 1

84 65 23 76 14

64 65 -2 64 -5

.40 148 -9 143 -2

61 61 0 58 -7

68 68 .. 2 . 68. . .7

99 90 .14 97 25

71.58 24 . 65 19

73 70 2. 67 6

.00 - - 109 -27

30 38 -20 30 -31

i03 388 - 368 49

68 62 10 64 8

50 46.10. 47...3

137..122. .16 137.I1

-_6:: <2: 
6 ::::::'.... 

.................. 

T I 0K l s n i lS
10 -2 - 109 -7

62

129

82

103

56

120

103

-1764 -5 59

119 - -

233 59 179

90 14 99

...................................5. -3.

117 12 116

85 20 93

119

79

94

75

138 148 137

82 - 76

24

8

.2.:.

1

8

-13

16

-10

-13

15

15

-7

-10

10

103

76

140

81

93 90 82 13 85 10

1 1,

1,

4

3

2

15

2

2

2

62

19

2

2

2

eTexaa LS Totl:.6...71..6.... ...... .j.:::69,303;,72,423. 68721 9642

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University
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Table 3. Texas Residential MLS Activity: Houses Sold and Months Inventory

Number of Homes Sold Number of Months Inventory

Oct 00- Year-to-Date Oct 00- Year-to-Date

Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg
MLS Area 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Arlington

Austin

Bay Area ... ....
Beaumont: 

r z ra C y:

Brown Sville

Bryan-College Station

Collin County

Corpus Christi

Dallas

Denton County

Galveston

Garland

Harlingen

Houston

Irving

Killeen-Fort Hood

Laredo

Longview-Marhll

Lubbock

Lufkin

MAlleno

Montgomery County

Nacogdoches

Northeast Tarrant County

Odessa-Midland
Palestine

Paris

Port Arthur

San Angelo

San Antonio

San Marcors

Shermnan-Denison

Temple-Belton

Texarkana

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wic a ls

6.6 6.5 6.5 2 6.5 -4

6.7 6.9 5.6 20 6.0 20

3.5 3.5 3.6 -3 3.5 -10

2.7 2.6 2.5 8 2.3 -21

4.2 4.2 4.3 -2 4.2 -5

101 104 121 -17 1,183 4

165 158 220 -25 1,785 -5

379 383 373 2 4,186 7

1,441 1,428 1,371 5 15,755 2394...359
274 3.49 2 4;207,4 5 <.

117 15 112 . 1,487

7535- - - 73 1
38$ :5Q.: 47<.: :9 .456:. .0

64 93 63 2 1,114 -9

698 737 599 17 8,234 13

274 307 219 25 2,849 5

3,459 3,555 3,236 7 39,066 7

;;4113 . 45 ::367 .12.::7: . :::12.

4,24 4,52 4604 0. 6 4,054, . I2

..5. .. . . 5. ........ ....4.. . . ................ . ..... ..

524 97 480 2 9539 24

75 58 - - 752 3

217 189 223 -3 2,374 1

- 14 20 - 229 -17

4,014 4,152 4,004 0 44,422 2
101......0.6.... 994. .

142 174 143.:::::'> 1: 1,640: 6

148 185 128 16 2,013 -2
51 65 32 59 439 -4

106 102 101 5 1,012 7

319 342 345 -8 3,858 6

509. 522 540 6 6,012': 0

35 41 38 -8 398 5

38 55 48 -21 575 1

101 88 81 25 996 2

1,144 1,242 1,106 3 13,258 3

..27. 25... ......... 290 ..

72 9.71 1 . 911 . . 16
91 89 76 20 :969 ~ . 10

164 152 173 -5 1,690 -4

53 - 40 32 559 -5

- 79 133 - 919 -38

101 119 120 -16 1,232 -2

9.2 9.7 -9 9.4 -2

4.0

6.5

.4.7

6.6

2.0

33.1

4.5 4.5

3.3 .3.3

9,3 9.0

4.0 4.1

- 8.5

24.4 5.4

6.7 6.8

8.6 7.9

4.0 0 3.8 -7

.5.96:4::':::.14'6.4 :2

3. 24 43 19:

- - 7.2 -27

2.5 -20 2.0 -31

25.5 - 24.2 49

4.1 10 4.2 8

.3.0 10 . 3.> -.3

8.0 16 9,0 1

4.2 -5 3.9 -17

7.8 - - -

15.3 59

5.9 14

3 .9 . ... .

13.3 -
7.7 12

11.8 -13

6.5 16

7.6 -13
6.7 6.8 5.6 20 6.1 15

7.7 7.8 6.2 24 6.8 15

5.3 5.2 4.9 8 5.0 -7
6.5 6.8 . - 6.7 - 6

,4 .5 6,3 2. 6.5

9.1 9.7 9.0 1 9.2 -10

5.4 - 5.0 8 5.3 10

6.1 5.9 5.4 13 5.6 10
urcL R ETta te Ceter.atTex..a.s...38 . AM1s,585. :1iy93: :..:.:. 45 . .7. .4.5.0 . 4.5: -2:

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University

8.8

4.0

6.7

4.7

6.4

2.0

r<:

r.

is

1

S

S>

1



Table 4. Texas Residential MLS Activity: Median and Average Price

Median Price ($) Average Price ($)

Oct 00- Year-to-Date Oct 00- Year-to-Date

Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg
MLS Area 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Arlington

Austin

Bay Area

Beaumont

Brazoria County

Brownsville
Bryan-College Station

Collin County

Corpus Christi

Dallas

Deniton County

El Paso

Fort Bend

Fort Worth

Galveston

Garland

Harlingen

Houston

Irving
Killeen-Fort Hood :

Laredo

Longview-Marsp"al

Lubbock

Lufkin

McAllen

Montgomery County

N.acogdodies:':::. ? '
Ath&ast Tarraix :County::

Odessa-.Midland.

Fales~ine . ...

Paris

Port Arthur

San Angelo

San Antonio

San Marcos

Sherman-Denison

Temple-Belton

Txarkaua

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

59,300 64,500

89,000 91,000

104,400 109,100

152,300 148,400

.1. 300 .1 0,90

8:, 500 94 400

7-,000 70,000

103,600 113,200

167,000 162,600

82,600 86,100

131,200 134,400

142,700 146,200

81,900 78,300:

130,100 138,800

85,500 88,700:
118,800 104,000

S1,600 96,100

- 95,000

112,900 115,700

97,000 98,500

73,800 72,800

87,800 81,600

86,400 67,900

84,400 85,000

131,400 132,300

134,700 137200

72,100 75,000

58,800 72,500

77,900 73,300

93,200 95,700

: ;110000

91,700 81,900

90,600 88,300

86,400 97,500

75,000 -

69,000 70,700

65,400

71,500

93,700

126,800

i07,800

75,800

76,200:

73,900

104,300

155,600

84,000

119,000

135,700

80,400

126,100

79,300

87,200

90,000

98,400

.92,100

:70,600

8400.

80,000

90,000

2

1

2

9 66,700

4 86,200

1 101,800

0 143,800

2 113,600

8 86,500
- 84,800

3 72,800

4 102,400

7 162,900

-2 85,800

0 132,300

S 144,700

.2 79,400

3 132,900

8 83,300

- 100,700

5 92,100

- 84,400

5 113,300

5 97,500

5 72,100

- 80,900:

0 83,000

-4 74,900

- 79,400

0

7

6

15

8:

7.

8:

6

10

8

2

9

10:

2,

7

:,6.

20

6

11

12

10

0:

-3:

7

-1

3

9117,800 12 132,000

126700 : : . 136 00

72,000 0 70,300

66,700 -12 64,300

75,000 4 74,100

87,200 7 93,200

115,000 - 107,700

72,100 27 75,500

78,800 15 88,400

89,600 -4 93,300

83,300 -10 82,800

68,300 1 69,200

7'

21

3

5

9:

-1

11

5

4

-1

69,700 73,200

101,900 101,300

123,700 127,300

265,700 195,700

125,700 129,500

107,400 108,200

104,700 83,600

130,900 130,400

199,500 198,000

97,200 102,000

172,300 175,000

166,400 172,100

103,400 96,300

159,309 170,000

108,600 11,400
150,300 131,200

100,600 104,700

- 111,800

153,500 158,000

66,800

90,500

114,300

167,800

127,400

86,800

99,400

73,100 7
131,800

183,800

94,300

156,700

160,200

96,400

148,800

101,900

92,400

92,500

131,600

4 79,000 6

13 98,800 3

8 119,400 4

58 197,200 22

-1 130,600 . .5

24 103,800 11

- 106,400 9

*43: 89,300 s

-1 119,700 10

9 198,100 8

3 103,200 7

10 171,200 10

4 167,000 10

7 98,800 5

7 161,100 9

7 105,10.0 5

- 131,100 15

9 101,800 8

- 108,400 23

17 152,900 12

131,200 124,700 103,500 27 124,400 10

78800 78000 73,300 8 78,200 1

- - 88,700 - 97,800 : -1

103,600 104,400 94,600 10 102,600 8

97,000 83,400 102,500 -5 87,400 -4

102,800 105,000 92,300 11 98,200 6

160,400 161,400 138,100 16 165,200 10

..179,20l0 ..'172,500 :154 +000

.- .. :. 7 ,900:

72,400 85,100 77,600

70,700 79,800 71,600

86,800 79,000 90,300

119,400 121,000 110,000

- 117,000 131,200

94,600 91,300 87,000

109800 100,700 97,000

103,800 114,200 113,600

80,700 - 99,900

- 96,200 99,500

77,800 85,400 80,200

16 0 8

-7 77,100 4

-1 75,000 2

-4 84,200 4

9 119,500 7

- 114 300 .::: 3

9 88,000 -1

13 106,900 S

-9 114,300 6

19 93,000 5

- 96,000 -2

-3 82,100 2

I000MSo: j :00,600 0 0. 0 13 2100 148,200 130,300 1 143,<0 :9

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University
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Table 5. Texas Employment Activity

Unemployment Rate Employment (000)

Oct 00- Year-to-Date Oct 00- Year-to-Date

Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 Unit Chg Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg

Metropolitan Area 2000 2000 1999 Unit Chg 2000 Year Ago 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Austin-San Marcos

Beaumont-Port Arthur

Brazoria County

Brownsville-Harlingen..

Bryan-College Station

Corpus Christi

Dallas

El Paso

Fort Worth-Arlington

Galveston-Texas City

Houston

Killeen-Temple

Laredo

Longview-Marshall .

Lubbock

McAllen-Ediniburg-Missioi

Odessa-Midland

San Angelo

San Antonio

Texarkana:. : :>r>;

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

.... ..... .

.. .... .....

.............

................... ............ . .... .. ..........................
..................... ..... ............... ....
..... .....
.... .. ...

......... .

....... ... .

....... ... .

........................... ........... .....
....... .....

3.3 3.7 3.3 0.0 3.6 -0.1

3.3 3.6 3.9 -0.6 3.7 0.2

1.9 2.1 2.1 -0.2 2.1 -0.2

7.5 81 3 -0,7 .8.3 .0.3
6.0 3;66:9:::6.5 -O;, : 6,7. .0.1

7.6 8,1 .8.2 -.0,6 9.0 -0.9

1.4 1.5 1.5 -0.1 1.6 -0.2

5.8 6.5 6.2 -0.3 6.5 0.0

3.0 3.3 3.0 0.0 3.2 0.1

7.6 8.5 .. ... 2 8,5 -11

3.1 3.4 3.0 0.1 . 3.3 0.1

5.4 63.3 6.2 -0,8 :6~L. -0.6

3.8 4.3 4.4 -0.6 4.3 -0.2

3.3 3.3 3.4 -0.1 3.4 0.0

6.1 6.7 6.9 -0.8 7.4 -1.5

5,7 6.7 . 1.3 6 .. -1 3

2.2 .:::2,5 . 2.5 -.0,2:: .2,8 .- 0.2

2.2 13.4 12.1.. 0..: . .14.0 -0.5

4.6 5.4 7.2 -2.6 6.0 -3.0

3.2 3.4 3.8 -0.7 3.3 -1.1:

3.3 3.6

4.3 4.5

3.5 3.8

3.2 3.5

3.1 3.6

3.2 0.1 3.5 0.4

4.0 2.9

3.7 -0.3

3.0 0.1

4.0 -0.9

41

3.6

3.3

4.3

-06

.12

-0.7

-0.1

-0.3

59.1 58.5

111.0 110.1

732.9 726.6

162.2 161.5:

95.5 94.7

119,9 .119,2

78.3 76.9

167.0 165.6

1,939.4 1,923.2

267.1 265,8.

898.0 896.2:

113.5 1:13.2

2,117.0 2,110.9

113.9 112.9

69.3 68.0

96.8 96.3

125,6 . 122,8

.175.3 . 170.3

112.5 111.5

48.4 48.3

759.0 757.2

87. 87,#

42.8 42.4

99.4 98.5

61.6 61.0

58.0 1.9 58.3 1.9

110.0 0.9 110.1 1.2

706.3 3.8 719.5 4.6

165.8 : -2,2 163,2 . -1L8

97:. 1,8 96,1: 0,9

115.7 3.6 :118,2 3,g

77.0 1.7 75.0 2.1

164.5 1.5 165.5 0.7

1,882.9 3.0 1,907.8 3.2

263.0. .6 264.1 L..... 6

879.2 .. :.2.1 890.7 2.9

114.1.. -,5 114,2 0,2

2,067.8 2.4 2,093.6 2.4

112.4 1.3 112.6 1.5

67.5 2.7 68.2 3.0

964 .4 96.5 0.6

123.2 1.9 1222 2.9

167.6 4.6 .1735..5,2

112.1 0.4 110.9 -0.2

48.4 0.0 48.2 0.7

749.3 1.3 754.5 1.9

563.6:.0.. 7 : 539264 .0

86,7..... ....0.7 . :.1. .. . .9

42.2 1.4 42.4 3.0

100.1 -0.7 98.7 0.8

62.0 -0.6 61.3 -0.2

MSA Tot..: .9 4,2 4,2. -0.3 43 -0.2 8,756,4 ::.1 8,572.3 2,1 ,655,7 2,5

Texas Total 3.9.4,3 43 ..-;.:.:.03,::::: f4 -03 10 042 9,9789. 9,849.. 2.A 929.,9 23

U.S, Total 37 3.8 3.9 -0t3 4.0 ... 4 138,278.6 137,585,4 136162.2 1.6 137,3,2 2,2

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University and U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics
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Table 6. Texas Residential Single-Family Building Permit Activity

Number of Dwelling Units Average Value per Dwelling Unit ($)

Oct 00- Year-to-Date Oct 00- Year-to-Date

Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg

Metropolitan Area 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Austin-San Marcos

fleaunont-Port Arthur.

Brazoria County

Browisvilhe-fariigen

Bryan-College Station

Corpus Christi

Dallas

El Paso

Fort Worth-Arlington.

alveston-Texas City

Houston

Killeen-Temple

Laredo

Longview-Marshall:

Lubbock

McAllen-Edinburg-Missiob

Odessa-Midland

San Angelo

San Antonio

Sherman-Deniso.

Texarkana

Tyler

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

17

54

27 8,3

4 4

-9 1,4

0 1,5

139

442

-7

-2

03

46

[94

55 45 79 -30 659

50 66 43 16 616

,106 2,182 1,562 35 21,785

253 243 282 :<>-10 :: 2,506

937 800 677 ... .. 81

>167 X28: 120 . 3 1,862

,999 1,731 1,672 20 20,289

99 85 64 55 1,099

105 97 101 4 1,253

S12: . 10 -. 20 112

55 .50 64 -14 668

391. 322 .303. . 29 3,995

18 16 18 0 226

23 18 28 -18 213

728 661 535 36 6,857

7 .

7 3 2 250 73

25 23 24 261

14 7 7 100 145

37 36 15 147 406

17 14 19 -11 176

14

43

657

53:

125

137

10

34

816

41

101

124

12

28

519

51

137

137

152,600

101,800

120,400

100,600

123,700

66,100

103,400

105,400

158,200

52,000

123100

139,600

120,100

122,800

65,000

176,200.

110,300.

...................................63,009

140,400

71,400

121,800

153,600

90,700-

176,100

98,500

102,100

96,500

198,900 130,800

121,400 133,900

137,600 138,700

118,400 100,500.

132,200 116,800.

67,500 65,900

113,300 115,300

105,700 106,700

160,600 162,800

51,900: 51,000>

121,300 125,100

147,400 114,600

137,600 163,600

119,500 98,300

76,100 64,000

84,900 153,000

112,900 115,700

6Q,000. 55,900

127,100 99,100

100,500 126,900

121,700 114,000

81,000 109,800

56,000 150,500:

176,100 177,700

123,000 155,300

113,700 114,900

116,900 127,100

MSA Tota1 1 8,130 7,673 6,521 2.5 84,854 7 124,000 132,100 134,600 -8 127,100 6

Texas Total 8,266 7,785 6,638 25 86,134 6 123,800 131,800 134,200 4 126,800 6

U.S, Total 93,642 88,506 88,888 5 951,673 .4 135,100 137,000 130,500 4 134,500 6

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University and U.S. Bureau of Census
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56,200 -9
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176,600 0
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130,300 15
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Table 7. Texas Residential Multifamily Building Permit Activity

Number of Dwelling Units Average Value per Dwelling Unit ($)

Oct 00- Year-to-Date Oct 00- Year-to-Date

Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg Oct. Sep. Oct. Oct 99 % Chg

Metropolitan Area 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago 2000 2000 1999 % Chg 2000 Year Ago

Abilene

Amarillo

Austin-San Marcos

Beausnont-PortAthur >

Brazoria County

Brownsville-Harlingen

Bryan-College Station

Corpus Christi

Dallas

El Paso;

Fort Worth-Arlington

Galveston-Texas City

Houston

Killeen-Temple

Laredo

Longview-Marshall

Lubbock.

McAtle-Edinbu-Mission::

Odessa-Midland

San Angelo

San Antonio

Shennan-Denisoti

Texarkana

Tyler.

Victoria

Waco

Wichita Falls

0 0 0 -

0 0 0 -

,227 1,133 1,950 -37

.0 .. 4 .. 34 -100.

0 0 2 . 400

57 302.....

3 0 8 -62

25 0 32 -22

825 1,082 908 -9

56 ..60.. 33.

14 455 69 -80:

14 12 4 250

533 1,105 660 -19

74 6 22 236

26 26 250 -90

90

74'. 47' 9 -

0 0 0 -

0 0 0

270 42 644

0 0 0

0 0 4

0 0o0

9 0 0

0 8 0

210 5,150

0 -100

7,099 -1

12 ..- 70

186 -26

.219 ~-50

524 12

156 -31

1,

461

134

-55

-25

9

30

-31

66

55

-100

-39:

342:

- 8 -

-58 1,935 -55

- .4 . 67

-400 . 156 3,800

<; .64> - 6

- 0 -100

- 140 47

- 8 -

53,800

45,700

38,i00

35,300

37,800

75,800

35,000

38,700

56900.

64,000

374800

50,000

-3

3

9

-23

18 41,800

67,900

- 54,700

1 39,000

-29 37,900

48,0U - 31,20U 56 37I,50 -32

48,700 53,000 56,400 -14 50,400 7

35,200 35,200 31,000 . <:_14 40,400 :

38,00a 45,200 40,100 -5 48,200

76,500 43,600 46,500 65 36,900 3

56,500 39,000 37,800 49 47,000 7

49,600 120,000 44,900 10 47,200 2

40,100 14,700 38,900 3 33,100 -15
........ 4..900.. . -. .. . . -

33,600:. '37,500. 31,100:: 35,800:: 21:

- - - - 53,700 -

- - - - 86,400 -

52,000 43,700 51,100 2 42,500 23

-... -. - 42,500 -23

33500 - 25400 -24

47,400 47,400 47,400 0 46,700 0

45,700 -

- 35,800

- - 50,300

- - 35,800

21

MSATotal 3,200 4,050 4,845 -34: 25,871 48,400 43,100 43,800 11 ...45,100:

TexasTotal 3,217 4,053 4,877 -34:25,956 . -3 48,300 43,100 4,8O0 . 10 45,100 5

U. .Total ..30648 33,592 38,266 -20 32,811 63,000 58,300 6 .. 62500 9

Source: Real Estate Center at Texas A&M University and U.S. Bureau of Census
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